

Amend **HB 2159** (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 25.25(d), Tax Code (page 1, lines 17 and 18), and substitute the following:

SECTION 1. Section 25.25, Tax Code, is amended by amending Subsection (d) and adding Subsection (d-1) to read as follows:

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 25.25(d), Tax Code (page 1, lines 22 and 23), strike ", including an error regarding the unequal appraisal or excessive market value of a property,".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 25.25(d), Tax Code (page 1, lines 26 and 27), strike "than one-third the correct appraised value. If the appraisal roll is changed under this subsection" and substitute the following:

than:

(1) one-fourth the correct appraised value, in the case of property that qualifies as the owner's residence homestead under Section 11.13; or

(2) one-third the correct appraised value, in the case of property that does not qualify as the owner's residence homestead under Section 11.13.

(d-1) If the appraisal roll is changed under Subsection (d) [~~this subsection~~]

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 25.25(d), Tax Code (page 1, line 34), strike "this subsection" and substitute "Subsection (d) [~~this subsection~~]".